

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
(CC 14332/2008)

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2007 in WA No. 3390/2005(LA)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.N.RAMALINGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1(c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Interim stay of the direction to pay compensation to
respondents No. 1 to 4.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master