

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6492 OF 2008

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

B.N.RAMALINGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 11/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Lakshmi Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K.Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submitted that he is not in a position to file proof of dasti notice on the unserved respondent as they are not available in the house.

It is stated by learned counsel for the appellant that he may be given an opportunity to file an application for service of notice by way of paper publication.

Two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner, to file an application for substituted service.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master