

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No.636/2018 in Civil Appeal No. 6492/2008

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant

VERSUS

B.N. RAMALINGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondents

(FOR EARLY HEARING)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22301/2011 (IV-A)

Date : 11-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant

CA 6492/2008

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

SLP 22301/2011

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondents

SLP 22301/2011

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

CA 6492/2008

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

SLP 22301/2011

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is an application for early hearing of the matter.

As the controversy lies in a narrow compass, let

the present civil appeal and the special leave petition
be listed for hearing in the first week of April, 2018.

I.A. No. 636/2018 is accordingly disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar