

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6492/2008

BANGALORE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

B.N. RAMALINGASWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 22301/2011

(List first week of April 2018 vide Order dated 11.01.2018.)

Date : 12-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEERFor Appellant(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AORMr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AORMr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal No.6492/2008

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

SLP(Civil)No.22301/2011

Let this matter be adjourned to be heard after four months.

**(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER**

**(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER**